
Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  1

Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals
%

change

2020 486,350 -                    49,241 1,566,378 2,101,970
2021 572,263 -                    93,741 1,466,783 2,132,786

2020 -                    -                    -                    -                    -                
2021 -                    -                    -                    -                    -                

2020 151,274 978,978 3,148,439 287,419 4,566,111
2021 94,885 1,569,010 3,094,504 397,165 5,155,564

2020 822,967 -                    182,074 134,317 1,139,358
2021 2,150,033 -                    107,883 40,996 2,298,912

2020 -                    123,095 53,109 -                    176,204
2021 -                    19,290 -                    -                    19,290

2020 112,910 9,732,823 3,248,963 1,687,086 14,781,782
2021 101,438 7,100,421 2,714,048 1,320,153 11,236,060

2020 189,617 -                    -                    34,282 223,899
2021 151,793 -                    82,734.96       38,228 272,757

2020 4,954,342 -                    -                    5,645,304 10,599,645
2021 8,326,514 -                    53,197.61       8,009,729 16,389,441

2020 16,033 -                    -                    3,533 19,566
2021 -                    -                    -                    -                    -                

2020 17,895 2,201,133 458,615 -                    2,677,643
2021 316,479 2,617,470 1,090,680 -                    4,024,630

Ores/Phosphate
Rock 50%

Commodity Statistics and Summary - Total Throughput
First Quarter 2020   vs   First Quarter 2021 (short tons)

Animal Feed 1%

Barley 0%

Coal/Lignite/
Coke 102%

Chemicals/
Fertilizers 13%

Concrete/
Stone Products

Maize 55%

Milo -100%

Crude Oil -24%

Edible Oils 22%

-89%



Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  1

Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals
%

change

Commodity Statistics and Summary - Total Throughput
First Quarter 2020   vs   First Quarter 2021 (short tons)

2020 2,316,316 480,996 6,220,285 4,771,993 13,789,590
2021 1,529,905 289,448 3,682,550 3,195,929 8,697,834

2020 77,878 29,238 -                    173,669 280,785
2021 17,331 -                    -                    129,837 147,168

2020 4,600,461 -                    -                    5,407,968 10,008,429
2021 6,134,720 -                    78,332 6,524,176 12,737,228

2020 -                    337,700 1,047,842 -                    1,385,541
2021 28,060 324,268 841,260 -                    1,193,587

2020 -                    -                    25,591 -                    25,591
2021 -                    6,393 2,878 -                    9,271

2020 451,169 59,559 65,666 487,598 1,063,993
2021 210,205 48,250 -                    185,439 443,895

2020 -                    -                    221,783 14,080 235,863
2021 -                    -                    258,264 7,560 265,824

2020 14,197,212 13,943,523 14,721,608 20,213,628 63,075,970
2021 19,633,628 11,974,551 12,100,073 21,315,996 65,024,248

38% -14% -18% 5% Q1 2020 vs
Q1 2021

2020 2021
# Vessel Calls 969 960
# Barge Calls 13,710 15,286

% Change
-1%
11%

Petrochemicals -37%

Rice -48%

Soybean 27%

Steel Products -14%

Sugar/Molasses -64%

Wheat -58%

% Change

Other 13%

3%



Animal Feed
2,132,786
(3%)

Chemicals/
Fertilizers
5,155,564 
(8%)

Coal/Lignite/
Coke
2,298,912 
(4%)

Crude Oil
11,236,060 

(17%)

Maize
16,389,441 

(25%)
Ores/Phosphate

Rock
4,024,630 

(6%)

Petrochemicals
8,697,834 

(13%)

Soybean
12,737,228 

(20%)

Steel Products
1,193,587 

(2%)

Wheat
443,895 

(1%)

Total Throughput - First Quarter 2021 (short tons)

2

< 1%
Barley

Concrete/Stone Products
Edible Oils

Milo
Rice

Sugar/Molasses
Other

Total Throughput:
65,024,248 short tons

960 vessels
15,286 barges



Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  3

Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals
%

change

4Q 2020 573,317 21,333.00       302,569 381,876 1,279,095
1Q 2021 572,263 -                    93,741 1,466,783 2,132,786

4Q 2020 -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    
1Q 2021 -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    

4Q 2020 154,472 1,331,315 3,441,660 587,192 5,514,639
1Q 2021 94,885 1,569,010 3,094,504 397,165 5,155,564

4Q 2020 1,646,823 34,581 126,175 92,340 1,899,918
1Q 2021 2,150,033 -                    107,883 40,996 2,298,912

4Q 2020 -                    68,108 68,123 -                    136,231
1Q 2021 -                    19,290 -                    -                    19,290

4Q 2020 251,865 7,900,482 1,726,384 1,432,455 11,311,185
1Q 2021 101,438 7,100,421 2,714,048 1,320,153 11,236,060

4Q 2020 123,488 -                    71,730 86,039 281,257
1Q 2021 151,793 -                    82,735 38,228 272,757

4Q 2020 5,356,290 -                    -                    5,286,727 10,643,017
1Q 2021 8,326,514 -                    53,198 8,009,729 16,389,441

4Q 2020 5,596 -                    -                    5,617 11,213
1Q 2021 -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    

4Q 2020 68,604 2,568,702 1,358,575 -                    3,995,881
1Q 2021 316,479 2,617,470 1,090,680 -                    4,024,630

Ores/Phosphate
Rock

1%

Maize 54%

Milo -100%

Crude Oil -1%

Edible Oils -3%

Coal/Lignite/
Coke

21%

Concrete/
Stone Products

-86%

Barley 0%

Chemicals/
Fertilizers

-7%

Commodity Statistics and Summary - Total Throughput
Fourth Quarter 2020   vs   First Quarter 2021 (short tons)

Animal Feed 67%



Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  3

Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals
%

change

Commodity Statistics and Summary - Total Throughput
Fourth Quarter 2020   vs   First Quarter 2021 (short tons)

4Q 2020 2,209,210 424,184 4,807,692 3,320,302 10,761,388
1Q 2021 1,529,905 289,448 3,682,550 3,195,929 8,697,834

4Q 2020 72,592 -                    77,262 31,476 181,329
1Q 2021 17,331 -                    -                    129,837 147,168

4Q 2020 10,895,447 -                    35,281 11,197,417 22,128,146
1Q 2021 6,134,720 -                    78,332 6,524,176 12,737,228

4Q 2020 26,468 269,072 723,055 -                    1,018,595
1Q 2021 28,060 324,268 841,260 -                    1,193,587

4Q 2020 -                    -                    2,596 -                    2,596
1Q 2021 -                    6,393 2,878 -                    9,271

4Q 2020 133,861 -                    -                    189,264 323,125
1Q 2021 210,205 48,250 -                    185,439 443,895

4Q 2020 -                    -                    42,117 7,453 49,570
1Q 2021 -                    -                    258,264 7,560 265,824

4Q 2020 21,518,032 12,617,777 12,783,218 22,618,158 69,537,185
1Q 2021 19,633,628 11,974,551 12,100,073 21,315,996 65,024,248

-9% -5% -5% -6% Q4 2020 vs
Q1 2021

4Q 2020 1Q 2021
# Vessel Calls 946 960
# Barge Calls 16,461 15,286

% Change

% Change
1%
-7%

Other 436%

-6%

Wheat 37%

Steel Products 17%

Sugar/Molasses 257%

Rice -19%

Soybean -42%

Petrochemicals -19%



Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  4

Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals
%

change

2019-
2020 2,129,268 -                    224,279 6,513,207 8,866,755
2020-
2021

2,140,431 33,914 603,637 4,077,217 6,855,200

2019-
2020 -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    
2020-
2021

-                    -                    -                    -                    -                    

2019-
2020 699,305 4,110,950 12,025,326 1,467,971 18,303,552
2020-
2021

856,995 4,792,754 11,451,527 1,874,917 18,976,193

2019-
2020 5,982,948 55,197 2,049,604 213,869 8,301,618
2020-
2021

5,312,892 65,929 421,163 316,767 6,116,751

2019-
2020 -                    674,757 359,568 63,792 1,098,117
2020-
2021

-                    514,466 231,406 -                    745,872

2019-
2020 896,053 41,663,690 13,457,737 8,491,972 64,509,452
2020-
2021

709,333 34,234,348 8,986,661 5,531,356 49,461,698

2019-
2020 664,010 -                    42,159 77,267 783,436
2020-
2021

660,791 12,334 166,264 163,977 1,003,366

2019-
2020 15,265,552 -                    -                    16,956,411 32,221,963
2020-
2021

24,807,869 -                    53,198 24,555,869 49,416,936

2019-
2020 27,603 -                    -                    8,822 36,425
2020-
2021

23,448 -                    -                    12,615 36,063

2019-
2020 28,743 9,080,777 2,997,602 -                    12,107,121
2020-
2021

421,977 10,360,091 4,541,372 61,396 15,384,835
Ores/Phosphate

Rock
27%

Maize 53%

Milo -1%

Crude Oil -23%

Edible Oils 28%

Coal/Lignite/
Coke

-26%

Concrete/
Stone Products

-32%

Chemicals/
Fertilizers

4%

Commodity Statistics and Summary - Total Throughput
Second Quarter 2019 - First Quarter 2020   vs   Second Quarter 2020 - First Quarter 2021 (short tons)

Animal Feed -23%

Barley 0%



Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  4

Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals
%

change

Commodity Statistics and Summary - Total Throughput
Second Quarter 2019 - First Quarter 2020   vs   Second Quarter 2020 - First Quarter 2021 (short tons)

2019-
2020 9,710,805 1,076,026 24,792,536 19,328,838 54,908,206
2020-
2021

7,934,508 1,347,668 18,163,181 13,927,982 41,373,339

2019-
2020 500,175 45,993 126,349 940,869 1,613,387
2020-
2021

307,332 -                    116,161 444,264 867,757

2019-
2020 20,735,185 -                    -                    22,572,749 43,307,934
2020-
2021

26,428,259 10,239 133,427 27,763,449 54,335,374

2019-
2020 -                    1,352,229 3,580,050 54,227 4,986,506
2020-
2021

54,528 1,184,235 3,298,235 -                    4,536,997

2019-
2020 15,046 -                    38,758 -                    53,804
2020-
2021

-                    16,393 26,413 -                    42,807

2019-
2020 1,666,239 59,559 65,666 2,028,143 3,819,607
2020-
2021

1,210,464 48,250 66,549 1,194,555 2,519,819

2019-
2020 -                    61,901 965,890 50,430 1,078,221
2020-
2021

25,337 81,617 568,416 50,785 726,155

2019-
2020 58,320,932 58,181,080 60,725,525 78,768,568 255,996,104
2020-
2021

70,894,165 52,702,238 48,827,609 79,975,148 252,399,161

22% -9% -20% 2% Q2'19-Q1'20 vs
Q2'20-Q1'21

2019-2020 2020-2011

# Vessel Calls 3,923 3,633
# Barge Calls 53,894 57,777

% Change

% Change

-7%
7%

Other -33%

-1%

Wheat -34%

Steel Products -9%

Sugar/Molasses -20%

Rice -46%

Soybean 25%

Petrochemicals -25%



Animal Feed
6,855,200
(3%)

Chemicals/
Fertilizers
18,976,193
(8%)

Coal/Lignite/
Coke
6,116,751
2%

Crude Oil
49,461,698

20%

Maize
49,416,936

20%
Ores/Phosphate

Rock
15,384,835

(6%)

Petrochemicals
41,373,339

16%

Soybean
54,335,374

(22%)

Steel Products
4,536,997

(2%)

Wheat
2,519,819

(1%)

Total Throughput - 12-Month Period
Second Quarter 2020 - First Quarter 2021 (short tons)

5

< 1%
Barley

Concrete/Stone Products
Edible Oils

Milo
Rice

Sugar/Molasses
Other

Total Throughput:
252,399,161 short tons

3,633 vessels
57,777 barges
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Total Throughput (short tons)
Top Four Commodities - 12-Month Comparison

Second Quarter 2019-First Quarter 2020   vs   Second Quarter 2020-First Quarter 2021

Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts6

43.3

54.3

41.4

32.2

54.9

49.4

49.5

64.5
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